
Electric Rates

Service Type Customer Charge Demand Charge Energy Charge
All rates subject to monthly Purchased Power Adjustment, Annual Operations Adjustment and Temporary Surchage

Commercial

Industrial

Tax Exempt

Public Pool

$15.00

$30.00
$50.00

$75.00

$30.00

next 9,000 $5.15

$0.1052/kW

0.105/kW

0.0832/kW

$0.0950/kW

$0.0832/kW$30.00

$6.95/kWh

$6.95/kWh

$6.95/kWh

Residential

Water Rates

Gallons Minimum Charge/1,000 gallons

≤1,000 $5.63

$4.15
$3.84
$3.46

Sewer Rates

Gallons Minimum Charge/1,000 gallons

next 25,000
next 25,000

60,000 and over

≤1,000
excess of 1,000

$26.44
$5.35

Utility bills are due by the 20th of every month.  After the 20th, a penalty of 10% is assessed.  Shut offs are on the 4th of every month at 9 am.  Balance 
PLUS penalty must be paid by 3 pm of the same day to have utilities reinstated by 5 pm.  Failure to receive a utility bill DOES NOT mean a payment is 
not due.     NOTE:  If you have a service interruption during business hours, please call 417-935-4401; after hours, weekends and holidays - call 417-

935-4200.    If you have difficulty paying your bill please contact OACAC at 417.859.4589 or Energy Assistance at 417.864.3460.
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