

123 W. MARKET ST. (P.O. BOX 247), SEYMOUR, MO 65746 • PHONE: 417-935-4401

	Electi	ric Rates	
All rates subject to monthly Purchased Power Adjustment, Annual Operations Adjustment and Temporary Surchage			
Service Type	Customer Charge	Demand Charge	Energy Charge
Residential	\$15.00		\$0.1052/kW
Commercial	\$30.00		0.105/kW
	\$50.00	\$6.95/kWh	
Industrial	\$75.00	\$6.95/kWh	0.0832/kW
Tax Exempt	\$30.00	\$6.95/kWh	\$0.0950/kW
Public Pool	\$30.00		\$0.0832/kW
	Wate	er Rates	
Gallons	Minimum	Charge/1,000 gallons	
≤1,000	\$5.63		
next 9,000		\$5.15	
next 25,000		\$4.15	
next 25,000		\$3.84	
60,000 and over		\$3.46	
	Sewe	er Rates	
Gallons	Minimum	Charge/1,000 gallons	
≤1,000	\$26.44		

Utility bills are due by the 20th of every month. After the 20th, a penalty of 10% is assessed. Shut offs are on the 4th of every month at 9 am. Balance PLUS penalty must be paid by 3 pm of the same day to have utilities reinstated by 5 pm. Failure to receive a utility bill DOES NOT mean a payment is not due. NOTE: If you have a service interruption during business hours, please call 417-935-4401; after hours, weekends and holidays - call 417-935-4200. If you have difficulty paying your bill please contact OACAC at 417.859.4589 or Energy Assistance at 417.864.3460.